Q79. Do you think the federal and provincial/territorial governments are working very well together, somewhat well, not very well or are they not working at all well together?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) ) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5391 76 22 136 110 1175 1882 176 155 545 665 240 159 51 450 344 268 876 1540 450 4216
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
Very well 501 7 3 12 9 87 209 13 24 28 49 42 11 8 61 30 23 65 113 61 413
9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 15% 5% 7% 18% 7% 16% 14% 9% 9% 7% 7% 14% 10%
FJK BDEFHJKM BDEFGHJKM J| BEFHJKM PQRSU RS
Somewhat well 2326 41 10 70 55 444 857 80 49 158 303 130 98 30 258 177 135 287 590 258 1882
43% 54% 47% 52% 50% 38% 46% 45% 32% 29% 46% 54% 62% 59% 57% 51% 50% 33% 38% 57% 45%
FGHIJK 1 FlJ FlJ J FlJ FlJ FlJ FGHIJK| CEFGHIJK FlJ FGHIK RSU RSU R PQRSU RS
Not very well 1637 18 5 30 31 460 530 39 53 200 194 35 33 10 78 84 66 292 485 78 1177
30% 24% 22% 22% 28% 39% 28% 22% 34% 37% 29% 15% 21% 20% 17% 24% 25% 33% 32% 17% 28%
LO L LO|GHKLMNO LMO LCDHLMNO|GHKLMNO| DHLMO T T PQTU PQTU T
Not well at all 554 5 1 14 9 111 169 20 18 122 57 15 11 2 28 29 24 160 217 28 443
10% 7% 4% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 22% 9% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 18% 14% 6% 11%
C CO C CLNO CLNO[BHIKLMNO PQSTU PQTU T
Cannot say 374 4 3 10 7 73 117 25 11 37 62 18 6 1 25 24 20 73 134 25 301
7% 6% 16% 7% 6% 6% 6% 14% 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 2% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7%
BDEFGIJKLMNO N N BDEFGIJKLMNO N N MNO N T T
NET: Well 2827 48 13 82 64 531 1066 92 73 187 352 172 109 38 319 207 158 352 704 319 2296
52% 63% 58% 61% 58% 45% 57% 52% 47% 34% 53% 72% 69% 75% 71% 60% 59% 40% 46% 71% 54%
FHIJK FlJ FlJ FlJ J FlJ FJ J FJCDEFGHIJK| EFGHIJKEDEFGHIJKEDEFGHIJK RSU RS R PQRSU RS
NET: Not well 2191 24 6 44 40 570 699 59 71 321 251 50 44 12 106 113 89 451 702 106 1620
41% 31% 26% 32% 36% 49% 37% 34% 46% 59% 38% 21% 28% 24% 24% 33% 33% 52% 46% 24% 38%
LO LO LO[GHKLMNO| CLMNO LO[GHKLMNO[HIKLMNO| CLMNO T T PQSTU PQTU PQT
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q79. Do you think the federal and provincial/territorial governments are working very well together, somewhat well, not very well or are they not working at all well together?
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (M ()
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450 - - - - 450 450
Very well 53 - - - - - - - - - - 32 15 6 53 - - - - 53 53
12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat well 251 - - - - - - - - - - 130 95 26 251 - - - - 251 251
56% 54% 60% 51% 56% 56% 56%
Not very well 96 - - - - - - - - - - 45 34 16 96 - - - - 96 96




21% 19% 21% 32% 21% 21% 21%
Not well at all 24 - - - - - - - - - - 13 11 0 24 - - - - 24 24
5% 6% 7% 0% 5% 5% 5%
Cannot say 25 - - - - - - - - - - 20 4 2 25 - - - - 25 25
6% 8% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6%
M
NET: Well 305 - - - - - - - - - - 162 110 32 305 - - - - 305 305
68% 67% 69% 63% 68% 68% 68%
NET: Not well 120 - - - - - - - - - - 58 45 17 120 - - - - 120 120
27% 24% 28% 33% 27% 27% 27%
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1 ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (M (V)
Weighted 'N' 5391 76 22 136 110 1175 1882 176 155 545 665 240 159 51 450 344 268 876 1540 450 4216
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal government 1006 9 5 22 16 177 426 19 33 129 86 38 35 10 83 52 43 182 267 83 829
19% 12% 23% 16% 15% 15% 23% 11% 21% 24% 13% 16% 22% 20% 18% 15% 16% 21% 17% 18% 20%
BHK BDEFHKL BFHK| BDEFHKL BFHK BHK PQ P
Your [provincial/territorial] 1579 25 4 52 30 407 455 50 38 181 203 72 44 18 134 111 86 269 472 134 1172
government 29% 33% 19% 38% 27% 35% 24% 29% 25% 33% 31% 30% 28% 35% 30% 32% 32% 31% 31% 30% 28%
CGl CEGHIMO CEGI C CGl CG C C CG U
Both equally 1292 19 4 28 35 253 462 41 35 103 185 74 42 11 127 86 67 179 364 127 1039
24% 25% 16% 21% 32% 22% 25% 23% 22% 19% 28% 31% 26% 22% 28% 25% 25% 20% 24% 28% 25%
CDFGHUJ CJ CDFJ CDFlJ C CDFJ R R R R
Trust neither government 1046 18 6 25 21 244 335 41 29 95 139 51 31 11 93 69 52 166 305 93 802
19% 24% 26% 18% 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 17% 21% 21% 19% 22% 21% 20% 19% 19% 20% 21% 19%
GJ
Your Indigenous 147 0 0 2 1 20 74 10 8 10 13 3 6 1 10 3 3 27 40 10 127
government or Indigenous 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
health organization BCDEFJL}CDEFJKLO}CDEFJKLO BC B PQ PQ PQ
Cannot say 321 5 3 7 7 74 130 14 12 27 39 2 1 - 3 22 18 53 92 3 247
6% 6% 16% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 1% 1% 1% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 6%
LMO|[GHIJKLMO LMO LMO LMO LMO LMO LMO LMO LMO T T T T T

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation




Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (M (V)
Weighted 'N' 5391 76 22 136 110 1175 1882 176 155 545 665 240 159 51 450 344 268 876 1540 450 4216
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal government 1059 11 4 25 18 239 418 28 31 108 85 44 39 9 92 58 47 167 252 92 820
20% 14% 20% 18% 16% 20% 22% 16% 20% 20% 13% 18% 25% 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 16% 20% 19%
BK BHK K K BHK BK S
Your [provincial/territorial] 1421 21 5 40 26 263 467 39 49 198 192 66 42 13 121 92 71 286 478 121 1158
government 26% 28% 21% 29% 24% 22% 25% 22% 32% 36% 29% 28% 26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 33% 31% 27% 27%
F CEFGHIFGHKLMO FH PQTU PQU
Both equally 1737 25 5 39 38 415 607 56 40 139 214 81 57 20 158 108 83 235 450 158 1322
32% 32% 24% 29% 35% 35% 32% 32% 26% 26% 32% 34% 36% 39% 35% 31% 31% 27% 29% 35% 31%
ClJ ClJ 1) J J ClJ ClJ RS R
Trust neither government 835 15 4 22 23 160 280 38 21 75 125 46 19 7 72 64 49 133 258 72 675
15% 20% 19% 17% 21% 14% 15% 21% 13% 14% 19% 19% 12% 14% 16% 19% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16%
FIJM FIJM FGUM FIJM FM
Cannot say 341 5 3 9 5 99 110 15 14 25 48 3 2 2 7 22 17 54 102 7 242
6% 6% 16% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 7% 1% 1% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 6%
LMO[HIJKLMNO LMO L EJLMO LMO EJLMO EJLMO LMO LMO T T T T T
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (M ()
Weighted 'N' 5391 76 22 136 110 1175 1882 176 155 545 665 240 159 51 450 344 268 876 1540 450 4216
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal government 1407 19 7 40 25 277 560 41 48 136 137 61 39 18 118 91 72 225 362 118 1130
26% 25% 30% 30% 23% 24% 30% 23% 31% 25% 21% 25% 25% 35% 26% 26% 27% 26% 23% 26% 27%
K EFHK EFHK K S
Your [provincial/territorial] 788 10 3 21 12 163 262 20 26 116 89 31 26 9 66 46 36 162 251 66 625
government 15% 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 14% 11% 17% 21% 13% 13% 16% 18% 15% 13% 13% 19% 16% 15% 15%
BEFGHKLO PQU
Both equally 1706 24 4 42 39 390 617 54 30 150 220 68 52 14 134 110 85 234 454 134 1316
32% 32% 20% 31% 35% 33% 33% 31% 20% 27% 33% 28% 33% 27% 30% 32% 32% 27% 29% 30% 31%
Cl Cl ClJ ClJ Cl Cl I Cl I Cl Cl R R R
Trust neither government 1124 16 4 21 27 245 336 46 33 107 165 75 38 10 123 68 52 186 351 123 878
21% 21% 18% 16% 24% 21% 18% 26% 21% 20% 25% 31% 24% 20% 27% 20% 19% 21% 23% 27% 21%
DG DGJ DG| BCDFGU CDFGlJ PQRU
Cannot say 367 7 4 11 8 100 108 15 17 37 53 5 4 - 9 29 23 68 121 9 267
7% 9% 18% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 8% 2% 3% 2% 8% 8% 8% 8% 2% 6%




| |  LMo|GHUKLMO LMO LMo|  GLMO L(Mo|  tMo| Mo LMO LMO T T T T T
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing immigration and refugee settlement
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (M ()
Weighted 'N' 4828 76 22 136 87 1153 1852 175 154 540 633 - - - - 321 245 869 1501 - 3675
Unweighted 'N' 4857 303 200 300 260 1057 820 403 409 605 500 - - - - 1063 760 1417 1917 - 3800
The federal government 1321 20 5 37 20 254 555 44 41 152 192 - - - - 82 62 238 430 - 1067
27% 26% 23% 27% 23% 22% 30% 25% 27% 28% 30% 25% 25% 27% 29% 29%
EF F F
Your provincial/territorial 934 15 3 28 15 348 263 30 37 109 86 - - - - 62 47 175 262 - 586
government 19% 20% 15% 21% 17% 30% 14% 17% 24% 20% 14% 19% 19% 20% 17% 16%
GK GK BCDEGHIJK GHK GK u
Both equally 1197 20 4 34 23 257 504 35 32 116 171 - - - - 82 62 184 355 - 941
25% 26% 19% 25% 27% 22% 27% 20% 21% 22% 27% 26% 25% 21% 24% 26%
FHIJ H R R
Trust neither government 1089 16 6 31 21 215 430 52 30 132 154 - - - - 75 58 215 368 - 873
23% 21% 29% 23% 24% 19% 23% 30% 20% 25% 24% 23% 24% 25% 25% 24%
F F BFGI F F
Cannot say 287 5 3 5 8 80 100 14 14 29 30 - - - - 21 16 57 87 - 207
6% 6% 14% 4% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%
BDFGHJK D D DGK
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25J. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing trade relations with other countries
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (M ()
Weighted 'N' 4828 76 22 136 87 1153 1852 175 154 540 633 - - - - 321 245 869 1501 - 3675
Unweighted 'N' 4857 303 200 300 260 1057 820 403 409 605 500 - - - - 1063 760 1417 1917 - 3800
The federal government 2050 32 9 58 32 526 791 68 58 208 267 - - - - 132 100 334 601 - 1525
42% 43% 41% 43% 37% 46% 43% 39% 37% 39% 42% 41% 41% 38% 40% 41%




ElJ
Your provincial/territorial 688 6 2 27 12 131 262 24 31 114 78 47 41 170 248 557
government 14% 8% 10% 20% 14% 11% 14% 14% 20% 21% 12% 14% 17% 20% 17% 15%
BCFK B B B| BCEFGHK| BCEFGHK PU
Both equally 1133 22 5 25 20 264 469 34 28 112 155 72 50 174 329 869
23% 29% 21% 19% 23% 23% 25% 20% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20% 20% 22% 24%
DHIJ DI I R
Trust neither government 661 11 3 19 18 138 235 35 23 80 100 51 40 137 237 523
14% 14% 13% 14% 21% 12% 13% 20% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14%
FG FG
Cannot say 294 6 3 6 5 94 95 13 15 25 33 20 14 53 86 201
6% 7% 16% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
BDEFGHIJK DGIJK DGJK

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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